
Grove City (0) -vs- Biola (0)
03/03/2023 at La Verne, CA (Las Flores Pool)

 
 

 

Date: 03/03/2023
Time: 6:00 PM
Site: La Verne, CA
Venue: Las Flores Pool
Officials: steve yancey   Mike Stewart   

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Grove City 0 1 3 1 5
Biola 11 5 7 2 25

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 7:34 BU G Lizzy Birch
1st 6:53 BU G Lizzy Birch
1st 6:12 BU G Lizzy Birch
1st 4:55 BU G Kourtney Pyle
1st 4:32 BU G-E Marija Mijuskovic
1st 4:10 BU G Veralie Naranjo
1st 3:29 BU G Veralie Naranjo
1st 3:04 BU G Kourtney Pyle
1st 2:01 BU G Rachel Spadt
1st 1:38 BU G Veralie Naranjo
1st 1:13 BU G Ava LoBue
2nd 6:20 BU G Mia Mulhall
2nd 6:01 BU G Kaycie Bradshaw
2nd 3:36 BU G Lily Wolfe
2nd 3:07 GCC G-P Reese Trauger
2nd 2:16 BU G Kaycie Bradshaw
2nd 0:58 BU G-E Allison Crawford
3rd 7:32 BU G Mia Mulhall
3rd 7:15 GCC G Mikayla Zablocki
3rd 6:21 GCC G Kristin Kannel
3rd 5:38 GCC G Kamryn Kerr
3rd 3:43 BU G Christina Cervantes
3rd 3:25 BU G Kaycie Bradshaw
3rd 3:04 BU G Ava LoBue
3rd 1:51 BU G Paulina Cemo
3rd 1:11 BU G Maria Higginbotham
3rd 0:18 BU G Emily Guedel
4th 6:27 BU G Allison Crawford
4th 4:07 BU G Allison Crawford
4th 0:48 GCC G-P Reese Trauger

Team Statistics

GCC BU
Shots 26 39
Goals 5 25
Assists 0 3
Points 5 28
Exclusions 5 17
Steals 3 9
Sprints 1-3 3-1

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:00 BU E Mattie Herzog
1st 0:40 BU E Ava LoBue
1st 4:33 GCC E Kamryn Kerr
1st 5:12 BU E Maria Roldan Gonzalez
1st 7:26 BU E Maria Roldan Gonzalez
2nd 0:32 BU E Devon Coppes
2nd 0:32 BU E Devon Coppes
2nd 1:10 GCC E Emory Shepson
2nd 2:04 BU E Maria Higginbotham
2nd 3:09 BU E-P Allison Crawford
2nd 3:21 BU E Allison Crawford
2nd 4:31 BU E Emily Ramirez
2nd 6:42 BU E Christina Cervantes
3rd 4:10 BU E Alyssa Pimienta
3rd 5:17 BU E Alyssa Pimienta
3rd 5:39 GCC E Mikayla Zablocki
3rd 6:39 BU E Mia Mulhall
3rd 6:39 BU E Mia Mulhall
4th 0:31 GCC E Kamryn Kerr
4th 0:50 BU E-P Alyssa Pimienta
4th 2:47 BU E Emily Guedel
4th 3:24 GCC E Claire Lochstet



Individual
 
 
Grove City 5

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1a
/1
0 Lea  Steen 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1/
4 Kristin Kannel 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Kamryn Kerr 4 1 0 1 2 0 2 0 0-1
5 Riley McCullough 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0-0
6 Kiley Sill 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
7 Emory Shepson 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
8 Kathryn Goodwill 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Mikayla Zablocki 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
11 Samantha Logue 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Reese Trauger 12 2 0 2 0 0 1 0 1-2
15 Claire Lochstet 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
16 Candace Scalise 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
18 Kassidy Schlemmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 26 5 0 5 5 0 3 2 1-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1a/
10 Lea  Steen 24:00 24 3
1/4 Kristin Kannel 8:00 1 0

Totals 25 3

Biola 25

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Samantha Rainey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Christina Cervantes 2 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0-0
3 Marija Mijuskovic 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 Ava LoBue 3 2 1 3 1 0 1 0 2-0

5
Maria Roldan
Gonzalez 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-1

6 Lily Wolfe 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0-0
7 Kaycie Bradshaw 4 3 0 3 0 0 1 0 0-0
8 Rachel Spadt 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Veralie Naranjo 4 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Paulina Cemo 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Emily Guedel 3 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
12 Lizzy Birch 3 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Kourtney Pyle 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 Mattie Herzog 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0-0
15 Emily Ramirez 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
16 Allison Crawford 6 3 0 3 2 0 0 0 0-0
17 Alyssa Pimienta 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0-0
18 Lauren Westphal 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
19 Mia Mulhall 2 2 1 3 2 0 3 1 0-0
20 Devon Coppes 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
22 Maria Higginbotham 1 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 1-0

Totals 39 25 3 28 17 0 9 2 3-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1A Samantha Rainey 32:00 5 10

Totals 5 10


